Date filed .../ I Avrcj /? wYes.
Prlorlty e (}“Q/‘ / / .Zé 7

Action suspended unt11

Returned to applicant

Date of approval ./ /1/ f / 747

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beglnnlng 1/ WA, 3 / 74 g
Date for completion OG 710 b@ L / - ?4 7

Extended to

Date for application of water e 7%59/"‘ ,[ / 790
Extended to

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed ...... 36‘/0/ :’&zéé/ 3 7 o 4 47
Form “B” filed . /%VM&&/’% //4/ ..........

Form “C” filed OL /o éck i L P3 Q

FIleL PROOF
Blank mailed .5/472?44??(/

Proof received

Date certificate issued ........... /?/—?7 4/.:5‘2 .............

VP Pl

Application No. ....._..___. ‘)2 268 ... FEES PAID
5 e Date Amount Receipt No.
9 1
Permit No. ......._.. 14561 . ahaleal te.en) 2524
Certificate No. ...._.. 19865 . .
Stream Index, Page No. //S-"f"c?ﬁ et e B.P.Fee S
: Yoz $1 Cert. Fee| . Z8( .
FEES REFUNDED
Date Amour;t Check No.
ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address Volume Page
U= Thomas. 2. Luzan.......|. Wolf Creek, Oxecaen D B1En 8l
REMARKS

2.2/ cks. Frerm.. 3"11

Guleh loyete lr Walk Ls /fﬂ R
.//‘/-/7 atnot-toexdecd foac. Al i W a’//mra/e/?_s '

_______ NEL SHSOGAm e . o e

Entsred

Varified  awwin




Form A Application No. 2.« (oL

AL NOTICl:‘, OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
,‘\ t / (O{ R M } y p g ‘fu-:,’,.\,_.. y
I, VER & — PR {/ '{W/ el e , the holder of Permit No. .« = 24 .
'y
to appropriate the public waters of the/state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described
& ndk 2/77
therein on the .../ ... day of .......... : - JOLET
Remarks: N [ IPE iplalled . Aeqa ot i AP
P The appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction wonl(, number of men employed, the amount of work completed
ﬁp to the date of this statement, and any gddiuonal information which may tend to show the beginning of work in goodfaith,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... day of » ,19
\" 3 >, Lf«\' " § / . 1
(Signature of Applicant) (Address)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun.
STATE PRINTING DEPT.
\\\.\\x\\\\x\-\tx\\ VU VR T R R AU AR AR A - TV TV U TV TV O U P v oV S T T P Vs ,,_,N_,ﬂ,,,,_w.“,‘l,_ﬂ__
, FormB Application No. 72246
G NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
s dinae O,E:y\yyé:/? ......................................................... , the holder of Permit No. /7'9_6/ ......
_to appropriate the public waters of the jtate of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
therein on the -;0 day of - ; 196"f -
e R TS A A T A O SN N, S S LU TS O ehese W T
If the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you
should so state in order that our- records“may not be unr ly Beredy o0 TR S A e e R e e R T
b
I Vg‘NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. 2% day of .... é’ZL ___________________ 1048
C.o.20s 00 o ARkl Wollee R Oy
(Signgfure of Applicant) K ddress) .
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.
»~» v v VSTV NSO oV vV you ety 4"~‘c"~'l:..‘ 'i'l‘\’my RAAAA AL 4o o e oy Al A oo a

Form C
IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that i i
; ! ] permittee is ready to make final
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of ch permit,. Per?niagzogst%zfgfio%};tgntthg

Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of ti i i i
ﬁ \ \ and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Ft%irguéfl i i g i
\

}IOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
4 i R 4 17 / f”) o e :
I, ;.../Zﬁzé;i.a/.;;..,z......./..:_.,:.L;:.,«.a/..é;z ...................................................... , the holder of Permit No/Zjéﬁ/

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Orggon}zompletely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the /4/1‘.) ..... day..of . i /.l./.,a..t / ......................................... 19?7
e e e s T te /
LI : // """""""""""""""""""
II\LW”I;:/ESS“WHEREOF T'have hereunto set my hand this 7 sl o 47 R IQfO
lrY, @ ; 7, /[J O, e
.................. Vo dd L (Nt /jp & f@éﬁfﬂjc#
/ ’ s . (Address) ;

sl e cn i
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0
k\ O Water Resources Department
i r e gon Commerce Building
' 158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

January 21, 1999

Chris & Karen Stair
5509 Coyote Creek Rd.
Wolfcreek, OR. 97497

With regard to the Water Right Ownership Update and the associated water rights:

Application #’s Permit #’s Certificate #’s

S -22266 S - 17561 19855

The Water Resources Department has reviewed and accepted the Water Right Ownership
letter/form you submitted. A copy of this letter will be forwarded to the Water Rights section of
our department so that the appropriate database updates can be made.

We appreciate your cooperation with this program. If you have any questions, please contact me

at (503) 378-8455 ext.289. The Department’s toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

R. Craig Kohanek
Technical Services Division

F:Water Rights Section



1M-12-49 : 19855

Permit No. .. L7561 .

Application N2 . SEE 0 oo County JOSEPHINE

Proof of Appropriation of Water ﬁ ECE] VE [

AUG 14 1959
1. Name ..Thomas P. Duzan ... .. 2. Address ...Wolf. Creek, Oregon TQ!EEEN !NEEI
3. Source of supply ........raning Gulch ety riistousisess e N
Tributary of e 00OYOtE Creek, a tributary of Wolf Creek
4. Amount of water .....020L Cofese 5. Priority date ... February 19, 1947
6. Use .. domesticy 1nclud1n;r the irrigation of not to _exceed & acre domestic
_lawns and gardens. for-each.familys—(2-families)
7. Location of point of diversion, ... NEZ. SEZ.. ... S8C, 1 2l ..... , Twp. ..33..5.., Range ...5.W..., W. M.

(Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract ’Descrlft?e.dﬁgelfenmt Actlfg?l&Alf'rrf:ated
33 8| 5W 21 MW SEF (Lot L) domestic domestiec
including 1 ac. | ineluding /& ac.
garden garden =
Descripfiion:

Beginning at the| most Eagtern point of Mineral Lot No. 39 in Section 21, Township 33
South, Hange 5 West of the Willamette Meridian, Orepon, as described in the Patent from
the United Statel of Amerjca to Ruth Ruble recorded fin Vol., 15 at Pagle 300, of the Deed
Records |of Josephine County, Oregon, said point beihg also known as [Corner No. 10 of
said Mineral Lot| No. 39 gnd run thence South L5° Eapt to a point on [the southerly line
of Government Lot L in sdid Section 21, thence West|alons the South ly line of said
Lot L t¢ the Easperly line of said Ruth Ruble Minerhl Lot No. 39, 17 rods, more or

less; thence Northeasterly 13 rods, more or less along the Rasterly lline of said
Mineral |Lot No. B9 to the point of beginning.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)



10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

(a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ...>= . ft.; length on top, . 5. ... i
length on bottom, ...__. - — ft.; material used and character of ;:onstruction, ....................................
R N T T T I e T
(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ... ft.; depth, ... ft.; material used and character
of construction, ... Yalve . in 1.1 PR s S T T
(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), ...nene... ft.; width on bottom, ... ft.; depth of
water, Tl o grade, ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ... sec.-ft
ek AT e R e R Lo S N 1 ey WP 73
(d) Pipeline: Description of intake, ...1...1./.2...i.nch...pi.pe...insor.ted,...in.to...poal .........................
Length of pipe, .900.... ft.; size at intake, l..l./an.; size at ... 7yQ ft. from intake, .3 in.; size
at place of use, ...... 1/2 ..... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ..100.... ft.
Is grade uniform? ... Bl DL (TOR 1T Actual capacity of pipe line, ... QIR-*+il sec.-ft.
Give general description: . Gal. Iren. pipe...... e
(e) Pumping plant: Give size and typeot pumpyz. L0, Lusi. 100N 0. 20 DeLni soseuR 195g [0 pe
SUSHORIIEL i ivacromrernsi. £6.; QISCHRBHE T, ..o s sviviionns £t. “Type of MOtor uged e .....vuusic b s s
Horsepower rating, ... H. P. Actual capacity of pump, ... sec.-ft.
During what months is water beneficially used? .i).omqgti.c...;ﬁ'.u;l.l...yea;!....Iwi,ga.ﬁi\.qn.ﬁpr-. 1 +to
T S
piate characterof Soil. .ol IE O QM. e snssimissssmsstesee st it :
Kind of crops raised .....G. L . R O
Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
of land irrigated, or place of use? ... PO oo ccaunauscosssassusasasass sonsoss s s ous 8858 8 £ 5054454853 S8
JiBet, Wheroin is SHERMERD I @ITOPT ....cooviesccce o perestrsececsss oririossssioriessameescns g L EV
Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this itme . one family. ... ..

If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing,

extent and method of such use ...

storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give




AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON,
Countyof ..o’ Josephime’ G oL

B TWOmER T Dawee 0 o , being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

13th

[Notarial Seal]

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON,
Ss.
County of .........

BE i ol e -ob - Bpes - RS besdie ol ol b iE ). Lok , being first duly sworn, depose and say that
we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. ................... ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ....................._. (8 £ o) W LRl ST TR , 19

[Notarial Seal] T SOOI PEPIres ... . e st



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by Representative of State Engineer)

of .August . , 1982 , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ......... Gy o
(Quantity of water in
: second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS A.//:m ....... e T2 SO e A
(Name)
If conditions do not justify the above re-
port by you, please return the proof without Vatermaster Digtrict No.. 16 ...
your signature, with a full report by letter. h ),

State Printing Dept. 36505



TOWNSHIP.ZZ .5", RANGE.Z 4%, W. M.

: APPLICATION No.LE22 66
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
TOM R PEARCE. ENGINEER STATE OF OREGON Shraen Riaivenen kaie te: 998
COURT HOUSE OFFICE OF

CALIFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR NO, 2301
GRANTS PASS. OREGON WATER DISTRICT NO. 16

GRANTS PAss OREGON

August 13, 19562

REGEIVE(
M Ch B. Strieckli © AUG 141952
iro as. (] r 0 n L - K
State Engineer SEA,FE ”C-NG!NEQR
Salem, Oregon SALEM, OREGO

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

Bnclosed are forms for Iroof of Appro-
priation of water in the names of Thomas .
Duzan, Permit No. 17561 and A. B. Schoonover,
Fermit No. 19896.

Also enclosed is $2.00 in curreney for
certificate recording fees, being one dollar
for each appropriator. ;

Yours very truly,

Watermaster Dist. No. 16
GAQ:



22266
Mugust 14, 1952

¥r, Thomas P, Duzan
Wolf Creek :
Omgcn ;
Dear Yr, Duzan: _
. Hecelpt is acknowledged of Proof of A ppropriation of Water
~ under your Permit Mo, 17561, which has been properly executed by you
under the Affidavit of Appropriator and bears the inspection report of
Mr, Tom R, Pearece, "atermaster Dist, Yo, 16, CrantsiPass, Cregon.

: ‘Receint 12z also a.cknmﬂe&ged of 31 in m;mnc;f as the nerbifiaatc"
recording fee under this permit, for which our receim. o, 381 is

oncloaed
] Your permit 1s being phced in line for the jesvance of a
: eertiﬂuu confirnin: the rishts thereunder when the next group of certie
‘ficates is iseued, and after being recorded in the County Records of /
Josephine County, it will be forwarded to you,
v : Very truly yours,

CHAS, B, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

| Geos V, Naderman, Assistent
_m:ﬁ. |
Ene - Receipt



Jarary 8, 1951

&.mﬁom s
tirbornnctar, District loe 16
Orants Pass, Orcgon

Dear lre Poarcos

- rmmmmmm
mmmum.: :

!mmmqmemwmmum
inopoctions at yowr convonience and subtmdt the
mumuofnxmmsmawmnm
rocording foose :

' Vexyuulyy‘an-a,

CiiAS, Be STRICKLIN
State nglnoor

Id K, Durphreoy, Acsistant

Pnos L ‘ ’\




22266
November 13, 1950

« Thomas P, Duzan
olf Croek
Oregon

Dear i, Duzans

This will acknowledge receipt of Form G, being notice
of 56t§e complete application of water under your permit No,
17501

Parsuant to your report and in line with the general _
practise of this office, a survey will be made at a later date
for the purposé of checking the amount of water used as
described in the permit, After this survey, proof may be made
by you and certificate issued covering the actual use of water
as found by the englncers

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of your wabter rights

- Very truly yours,

CHAS¢ Ee STRICKLIN
Stabe Engineer

Ed 'K‘, Humphrey, Asslstant
EXi:dlh



22266

Decenmber 2, 1948

Mr, 0. E. Wyer
Box 104
Wolf Creek, Orsgon

Dear Mr., Wyer:

Assignment of Permit No. 17561 by 0. E. and
Helen Wyer to Thomas P. Duzan has been recorded in the
Miscellaneous Records of the State Engineer and is
enclosed herewith, together with our Receipt No. 6038
for the $§1.00 which you submitted to cover recording

fees.
Very truly yours,
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer
Ed XK. Humphrey, Assistant
EKHsdh

Fnc., 2



STATE OF OREGON

IN, STATE ENGINEER OFFICE OF THE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

ETARY ; CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
TION COMMISSION STATE EN GINEER SALEM, OREGON
~* COMMISSION OF OREGON g
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AND REFER TO 66
FILE NO. 222

SALEM

November 16, 1948

Mr. 0. E. Wyer
Wolfcreek, Oregon

Dear Mr. Wyer:

This will acknowledge receipt of a report
of completion of construction under Permit No. 17561
and an assignment of this permit by 0. E. Wyer to
Thomas P. Duzan.

If you will now submit the statutory $1.00
recording fee, the assignment will be recorded in the
Miscelleneous Records of the State Engineer as provided

by law.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICK®IN

State En

=
By
Ed K. Humphrey, Assist,

EXKH smw

d -~ 4 &g/ ad) i
%%c&ru/ flsnes /é/t/yw—/ eloech 74@ ) -2 ;4,2,
T <

. £ 20w

LR



November 16, 19/8

Mr, O+ B. Wyer 2
Wolferesk, Oregon

Dear Mr, Wyor:

This will acknowlsdge recsipt of a report
of eompletion of eorstruction under Permit No. 17561
and an assignment of this permit by O. E. Wyer %o
Thomas Pe Duzan.

If you will now submit the statutery §1.00
recording fee, the assignment wlll be recorded in the
Miscellaeneous Records of the State Engineer as provided
b}’ h'.

» Yours very truly,

CHAS, B. STRICZLIN
State Zngineer

Bd K. Humphrey, Assistent
EXHsmw



222¢
175

September 3, 1947

Mrd 0. E. VyOr

Box 104
Wolf Creek, Oregon

Dear Mr, Wyers
.
This acknowledges receipt of Form A, being notice of

the beginning of construction under Permit Nos 17561
in the naue of ' 0. E. Vyer.

Thi%qport has been filed with other matter pertaining
to the yater right, and the permit is in good standing until
October' 1, ,;9-949, when under its terms, construction should
be com;élet?’d.'

/

Very truly yours,

| Efoo ESic il

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
/i : State Engincer



Mr. O, B, Wyor

Box 10k

Wolf Creeck, Oregon July 3, 1947
Dear My, Wyers

Herewlth you will find Application No. 22266, Permit
Nos 17561, togother with biueprint.,



A e 8

. G

Mry Oy By Viyer
Wolf Creek, Oregon
Dear M, Wyer:

In reply to your letter of April 8 this will advise you
that your tion los 22266 for a permit to te
water Gulch is in line for approval and issuance of

By
REH 30X Ed Ko Huphrey, Assistant






Fabruary 27, 1947

Mr. Tom R. Pearce
Ketermaster, District No. 16
Grents Pass, Oregon

Desr §ir. Pesrce:

This scknowledges receipt of your letter of February 18,
with which you submitted em application in the name of 0. E. Wyer
. for a permit to appropriate 0.0l second-foot of water from Paning
Guleh, together with your check in the amount of §10.00, for which
our Receipt No. 2539 is enclosed.

The applicstion, which has been checked over, has been filed
and given No. 22266, It appears to be in satisfactory form and is
being placed in line for approval #7d issuance of & permit.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant
KHzve '
Enc,



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

E. WATERMASTER STATE OF OREGON WATER DISTRIBUTION
IeT NO. 16 OFFICE OF HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
"BTERED ENGINEER NO. 838 WATER DISTRICT NO. 16 SNOW SURVEYS
. 'ZENSED SURVEYOR NO- 2301
GRANTs PAss, OREGON

February 18th, 1947

u ‘ 1=
Mr. Chas. E. Strieklin, P I
State Engineer, SIALL LiNoHEar
Salem, Cregon. SALEI _

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

Enclosed is an application for a permit
to appropriate water, in the name of 0. E. Wyer.

Also enclosed please find my check for
$20500 for filing fees.

Yours very truly,

AN T

Watermaster District No. 16



